## NOTICE OF CANCELLATION

## OF THE MEETING OF GROUNDWATER MANAGEMENT AREA 8

Notice is hereby given that the groundwater conservation districts located wholly or partially within Groundwater Management Area (GMA) 8, as designated by the Texas Water Development Board (TWDB), consisting of the Central Texas Groundwater Conservation District, Clearwater Underground Water Conservation District, Middle Trinity Groundwater Conservation District, North Texas Groundwater Conservation District, North Trinity Groundwater Conservation District, Post Oak Savannah Groundwater Conservation District, Prairielands Groundwater Conservation District, Red River Groundwater Conservation District, Saratoga Underground Water Conservation District, Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District, Southern Trinity Groundwater Conservation District, and Upper Trinity Groundwater Conservation District **HAVE CANCELLED** the Joint Planning meeting previously posted for 10:00 A.M. on Friday, January 22, 2016, at the Cleburne Conference Center located at 1501 W. Henderson St., Cleburne, TX 76033.

Dated this 7th day of January, 2016.

Eddy Daniel, Chair Groundwater Management Area 8

For questions regarding this notice, please contact Velma Starks at (855) 426-4433, at <u>ntqcd@northtexasqcd.org</u>, or at 5100 Airport Drive, Denison, TX 75020.